Sub. H. B. No. 96 As Passed by the Senate OBMCD51

9

10

11

moved to amend as follows:							
In l	ine	11240,	delete	"eleven and two-thirds" and insert "ten"	1		
In l	ine	11242,	delete	"and two-"	2		
In l	ine	11243,	delete	"thirds"	3		
In 1	ine	11244,	delete	"thirty and fifteen-"	4		
In l	ine	11245,	delete	"eighteenths" and insert "thirty-two"	5		
In l	ine	11246,	delete	"thirty and fifteen-"	6		
In l	ine	11247,	delete	"eighteenths" and insert "thirty-two"	7		
The motion was agreed to.							
SYNOPSIS							

Legislative Service Commission

R.C. 123.281



Changes the incremental major sports facility mixed-use

Major sports facility tax revenue target amounts

CC0461	Page 2
project district state tax revenue target amounts to the following:	12
- The first four-year period: 10% (from $11^2/_3$ %)	14
- The second four-year period: 26% (from $26^2/_3$ %)	15
- The third four-year period: 32% (from $30^{15}/_{18}$ %)	16
- The fourth four-year period: 32% (from $30^{15}/_{18}$ %)	17